
Plea 

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005 

Website: www.gmda assam.gov. in 
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com 

Tender No. GMDA/DEV/90/2023/03 Dated: 29 /12/2023 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

e-Tenders are invited from reputed, established and financially sound Horticulture, 

Landscape and maintenance Companies/ Agencies/ firms for Horticulture works & Annual 

maintenance contract for Botanical Garden, Fancy bazar under Guwahati Metropolitan 

Development Authority for a period of initial 1(one) year which may be extended for another 

term(s) as decided by the authority. An amount of Rs. 50,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Thousand 

only) is to be submitted as EMD/Bid Security. The tender documents can be downloaded 

from https:/assamtenders.gov.in from 01/01/2024 (4:00 P.M onwards) 

Copy to: 

The last date of submission of tender document is 22/01/2024 upto 2.00 PM 

The bid will be opened online on the e-procurement portal on 22/01l/2024 (At 

3.00 P.M). 
The Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority reserves the right to accept or 

reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time 

prior to contract award. 

Memo No. GMDA/DEV/90/2023/03- (A) 

Tel: 0361- 2529650/ 9824 
Fax: 0361-2529991 

(Anbamuthan MP, IAS) 
Chief Executive Oficer 

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority 
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005 

2. The Chief Accounts Officer, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 

5. Office Notice Board 

1. The Exclusive Advertising Agency, Panbazar, Guwahati-01, Dispur with a request to 
publish this NIT in two local daily, preferably one English and one Assamese for 
wide publication 

Dated: 29 /12/2023 

Mr. Satyajit Bora, IT (Consultant), GMDA- to upload in websites. 
4. PA to the Chairman, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 for kind appraisal of 

Chairman 

Chief Ekective Officer 
Guwaha(i Metfopolitan Dev. Authority 

Bhangag�fh, Guwahati-78 1005 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

